Case No.: UNDT/NBI/2018/096

Order No.: 009 (NBI/2020)
Date: 15 January 2020

Original: English

Before: Judge Agnieszka Klonowiecka-Milart

Registry: Nairobi

Registrar: Abena Kwakye-Berko

COX

v.

SECRETARY-GENERAL OF THE UNITED NATIONS

ORDER ON THE APPLICANT'S NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

Counsel for the Applicant:

Daniel Trup, OSLA

Counsel for the Respondent:

Saidou N'Dow, UN-Habitat

The Application and Procedural History

- 1. The Applicant filed an application on 17 September 2018 contesting the decision to reassign him from his post as Director, Management and Operations Division of the United Nations Human Settlements Programme (UN-Habitat).
- 2. On 14 January 2020, the Applicant informed the Tribunal that he wishes to withdraw his application.

ORDER

3. There being no further matter for adjudication before the Tribunal, Case No. UNDT/NBI/2018/096 is hereby closed

(Signed)

Judge Agnieszka Klonowiecka-Milart Dated this 15th day of January 2020

Entered in the Register on this 15^{th} day of January 2020

(Signed)

Abena Kwakye-Berko, Registrar, Nairobi